Journal of Constructional Steel Research 151 (2018) 12–24
Contents lists available at ScienceDirect
Journal of Constructional Steel Research
Flexural strength evaluation of concrete-filled steel tube (CFST)
composite girder
Junghyun Cho a , Jiho Moon b ,⁎, Hee-Jung Ko c , Hak-Eun Lee a
a School of Civil, Environmental & Architectural Engineering, Korea University, Seoul 02841, Republic of Korea
b Dept. of Civil Engineering, Kangwon National University, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do 24341, Republic of Korea

[19] recommends that the thickness of the slab should not be less
than 175 mm, and the specified strength of the slab not be less than
28.0 MPa. These recommendations are adopted in this study. Based on
these basic profiles of CFST composite girder, a total of 5 models were
constructed (CFTG-R series in Table 2). In addition, 6 models (CFTG-
L&S series in Table 2) having the same outer diameter with test speci-
menswere also constructed to extend the test results for variousD/t ra-
tios and slab areas. The detail profiles of models used for the parametric
study are shown in Table 2. Positive and negative bending moment
Table 2
Profiles of finite element models for the parametric studies.
Model Slab (mm) Steel tube
(mm)
D/t fc' (MPa) fy (MPa)
width thick. dia. thick. slab infill
CFTG-L40 700 90 355.6 9 40 24 24 320
CFTG-L79 4.5 79
CFTG-L111 3.2 111
CFTG-S40 550 60 355.6 9 40 24 24 320
CFTG-S79 4.5 79
CFTG-S111 3.2 111
CFTG-R40 1600 180 1000 25 40 28 28 320
CFTG-R59 17 59
CFTG-R80 12.5 80
CFTG-R100 10 100
CFTG-R125 8 125
22 J. Cho et al. / Journal of Constructional Steel Research 151 (2018) 12–24
were applied for the 11models shown in Table 2. Further, additional 16
models were analyzed varying the compressive strength of the concrete
infill (fci’/fcc’=0, 0.25, 0.5, and1.25) for CFTG-S40, CFTG-S79, CFTG-R40,